DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS —
SPAN "P"" - GIRDER 1 SLOPE FOR ZERO CAMBER BASE LINE VARIES.
TWENTIETH POINTS 0 05 | g0 | a5 | 20| .25 | .30 | .35 | 40 | 45 | 50 | 55 | 60 | 65 | .70 | 75 | .80 | .85 | .90 | .95 1
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF GIRDER 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.004 | 0.008 | 0.011 | 0.015 | 0.018 | 0.021 | 0.024 | 0.026 | 0.027 | 0.027 | 0.026 | 0.025 | 0.022 | 0.019 | 0.015 | 0.010 | 0.006 | 0.000 éWE?QEI)E;HFZSI?EHSE'(I)&VSEF?.RE MEASURED ALONG
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB % 0.000 [ 0.003 | 0.008 | 0.017 | 0.029 | 0.042 | 0.056 | 0.070 | 0.082 | 0.092 | 0.099 | 0.104 | 0.106 | 0.103 | 0.097 | 0.088 | 0.075 | 0.059 | 0.041 | 0.022 | 0.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF BARRIER RAIL 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.003 | 0.004 | 0.006 | 0.007 | 0.008 | 0.009 | 0.010 | 0.010 | 0.010 | 0.010 [ 0.009 | 0.008 | 0.007 | 0.005 | 0.004 | 0.002 | 0.000 POWNWARD DEFLECTIONS ARE SHOWN AS POSITIVE.
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0.000 | 0.004 | 0.011 | 0.023 | 0.040 | 0.057 | 0.077 | 0.095 | 0.111 | 0.125 | 0.135 | 0.141 | 0.143 | 0.139 | 0.131 | 0.118 | 0.101 | 0.079 | 0.055 | 0.030 | 0.000 VERTICAL CURVE AND SUPERELEVATION ORDINATES
THAT INCREASE CAMBER ARE SHOWN AS POSITIVE.
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.000 | 0.083 | 0.157 | 0.223 | 0.279 | 0.327 | 0.367 | 0.397 | 0.419 | 0.432 | 0.437 | 0.432 | 0.419 | 0.397 [ 0.367 | 0.327 | 0.279 | 0.223 | 0.157 | 0.083 | 0.000
SUPERELEVATION ORDINATE 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
CAMBER DUE TO DISSIPATION RESULTING FROM HEAT CURVING sk |0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 e 2 | 2% | 3%e | 4% | 5% | 5% | 6% |6V | 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 6 | 5% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 1% 0
SPAN “P’* - GIRDER 2
TWENTIETH POINTS 0 05 | g0 | a5 | 20| 25| 30 | 35 | 40 | 45 | 50 | 55 | 60 | 65 | .70 | 75 | .80 | .85 | .90 | .95 1
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF GIRDER 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.005 | 0.008 | 0.012 | 0.016 | 0.019 | 0.023 | 0.025 | 0.027 | 0.029 | 0.029 | 0.028 | 0.027 | 0.024 | 0.021 | 0.016 | 0.011 | 0.006 | 0.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB % 0.000 [ 0.003 | 0.010 | 0.019 | 0.033 | 0.048 | 0.063 | 0.079 | 0.092 | 0.103 | 0.111 | 0.117 | 0.119 | 0.116 | 0.109 | 0.099 | 0.084 | 0.066 | 0.046 | 0.024 | 0.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF BARRIER RAIL 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.003 | 0.005 | 0.006 | 0.007 | 0.009 | 0.009 | 0.010 | 0.011 | 0.011 | 0.010 | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.007 | 0.006 | 0.004 | 0.002 | 0.000
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0.000 | 0.004 | 0.013 | 0.026 | 0.044 | 0.065 | 0.085 | 0.105 | 0.124 | 0.137 | 0.148 | 0.157 | 0.159 | 0.154 | 0.146 | 0.132 | 0.112 | 0.088 | 0.061 | 0.032 | 0.000
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.000 | 0.083 | 0.157 | 0.223 | 0.279 | 0.327 | 0.367 | 0.397 | 0.419 | 0.432 | 0.437 | 0.432 | 0.419 | 0.397 | 0.367 | 0.327 | 0.279 | 0.223 | 0.157 | 0.083 | 0.000
SUPERELEVATION ORDINATE 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
CAMBER DUE TO DISSIPATION RESULTING FROM HEAT CURVING 3k |0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 e | 2V | 3 3% | 46 | 5% | © 6 | 6% | 7 | Ve | 6% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 4V | 3% | 2% | 13 0
SPAN “P’ - GIRDER 3
TWENTIETH POINTS 0 0 | g0 | a5 | 20 | .25 | .30 | .35 | .40 | .45 | 50 | 55 | 60 | 65 | .70 | .75 | .80 | .85 | .90 | .95 1
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF GIRDER 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.003 | 0.005 | 0.009 | 0.013 | 0.017 | 0.021 | 0.024 | 0.027 | 0.029 | 0.030 | 0.031 | 0.030 | 0.028 | 0.026 | 0.022 | 0.017 | 0.012 | 0.006 | 0.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB % 0.000 [ 0.004 | 0.011 | 0.021 | 0.036 | 0.051 | 0.068 | 0.085 | 0.099 | 0.111 | 0.120 | 0.126 | 0.127 | 0.124 | 0.117 | 0.106 | 0.091 | 0.071 | 0.050 | 0.026 | 0.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF BARRIER RAIL 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.003 | 0.005 | 0.006 | 0.008 | 0.009 | 0.010 | 0.011 | 0.011 | 0.011 | 0.011 | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.008 | 0.006 | 0.004 | 0.002 | 0.000
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0.000 [ 0.005 | 0.015 | 0.028 | 0.048 | 0.069 | 0.091 | 0.114 | 0.132 | 0.148 | 0.160 | 0.167 | 0.169 | 0.165 | 0.155 | 0.141 | 0.121 | 0.094 | 0.066 | 0.034 | 0.000
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.000 | 0.083 | 0.157 | 0.223 | 0.280 | 0.328 | 0.367 | 0.397 | 0.419 | 0.432 | 0.437 | 0.432 | 0.419 | 0.397 | 0.367 | 0.328 | 0.280 | 0.223 | 0.157 | 0.083 | 0.000
SUPERELEVATION ORDINATE 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
CAMBER DUE TO DISSIPATION RESULTING FROM HEAT CURVING sk |0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 e | 2% 3 3% | 4% | 5%2 | o8 | 6% [ 6% | THe | THe | TVie | 6% | 61 | 5% | 4% | 3'¥6 | 26 | 138 0
SPAN “P’* - GIRDER 4
TWENTIETH POINTS 0 0 | @10 | a5 | .20 | .25 | .30 | .35 | 40 | .45 | 50 | 55 | 60 | 65 | .70 | 75 | .80 | .85 | .90 | .95 1
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF GIRDER 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.003 | 0.005 | 0.009 | 0.013 | 0.018 | 0.022 | 0.026 | 0.029 | 0.031 [ 0.032 | 0.033 | 0.032 | 0.030 | 0.027 | 0.023 | 0.018 | 0.013 | 0.007 | 0.000 :A:LFLII\\I/AALLUCEASMBA;IE ,S,’f'm'I\'CHINISFEEIVESE%&MIA,&CESS% F)I'R’ié?igL “ORM ).
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB % 0.000 [ 0.004 | 0.011 | 0.022 | 0.037 | 0.054 | 0.071 | 0.089 | 0.104 | 0.116 | 0.125 | 0.131 | 0.133 | 0.130 | 0.123 | 0.111 [ 0.095 | 0.075 | 0.052 | 0.027 | 0.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF BARRIER RAIL 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.003 | 0.005 | 0.007 | 0.008 | 0.010 | 0.011 | 0.011 | 0.012 | 0.012 | 0.012 | 0.011 | 0.010 | 0.008 | 0.007 | 0.005 | 0.002 | 0.000 * INCLUDES SLAB, BUILDUPS & STAY-IN-FLACE FORMS.
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0.000 [ 0.005 | 0.015 | 0.029 | 0.049 | 0.072 | 0.096 | 0.119 | 0.140 | 0.156 | 0.167 | 0.175 | 0.178 | 0.174 | 0.164 | 0.148 | 0.126 | 0.100 | 0.070 | 0.036 | 0.000 % % HEAT CURVING METHOD IS ALLOWED. CAMBER DISSIPATION RESULTING
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.000 | 0.083 | 0.157 | 0.223 | 0.280 | 0.328 | 0.367 | 0.397 | 0.419 | 0.432 | 0.437 | 0.432 | 0.419 | 0.397 [ 0.367 | 0.328 | 0.280 | 0.223 | 0.157 | 0.083 | 0.000 FROMHEAT CURVING IS zERO FOR ALL GIRDERS.
SUPERELEVATION ORDINATE 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
CAMBER DUE TO DISSIPATION RESULTING FROM HEAT CURVING 3k |0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 e | 2% 3 3% | 4%e | 5%e | 66 | 6We | TVie | T/a | ™6 | T | 6% | 6% | 56 | 4% | 3% | 271 | 176 0
SPAN P’ - GIRDER 5
TWENTIETH POINTS 0 0 | g0 | a5 | 20| .25 | 30 | .35 | 40 | .45 | 50 | 55 | 60 | 65 | .70 | .75 | .80 | .85 | .90 | .95 1
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF GIRDER 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.003 | 0.006 | 0.010 | 0.014 | 0.019 | 0.023 | 0.027 | 0.031 | 0.033 | 0.035 | 0.035 | 0.034 | 0.032 | 0.029 | 0.025 | 0.020 | 0.014 | 0.007 | 0.000 PROJECT NO B-4929
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB % 0.000 [ 0.004 | 0.011 | 0.022 | 0.038 | 0.055 | 0.073 | 0.091 | 0.107 | 0.120 | 0.129 | 0.136 | 0.138 | 0.135 | 0.127 | 0.115 | 0.098 | 0.077 | 0.054 | 0.028 | 0.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF BARRIER RAIL 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.004 | 0.005 | 0.007 | 0.009 | 0.010 | 0.011 | 0.012 | 0.013 | 0.013 | 0.013 | 0.012 | 0.011 | 0.009 | 0.007 | 0.005 | 0.003 | 0.000 PENDER COUNTY
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0.000 | 0.005 | 0.015 [ 0.030 [ 0.052 | 0.074 | 0.099 | 0.123 | 0.144 | 0.162 | 0.174 | 0.184 | 0.186 | 0.182 | 0.171 | 0.155 | 0.132 | 0.104 | 0.073 | 0.038 | 0.000 STATION: 38+13.81 -L?72-
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.000 [ 0.083 | 0.157 | 0.223 | 0.280 | 0.328 | 0.367 | 0.398 | 0.419 | 0.432 | 0.437 | 0.432 | 0.419 | 0.398 | 0.367 | 0.328 | 0.280 | 0.223 | 0.157 | 0.083 | 0.000
SUPERELEVATION ORDINATE 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 [ 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 2HEET 5 OF 9 2IEEL ALTERNATE
CAMBER DUE TO DISSIPATION RESULTING FROM HEAT CURVING 3k |0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 6/1/2016 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
REQUIRED CAMBER O | We [ 2V | 36 | 4 | 4%6 | 5% | 6% | 6% | T/ | "6 | 7% | Ta | 6'%6 | 6¥6 | 5% | 4'%6 | 3'%6 [ 2% | 176 | O SN CAle, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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